504749386 01/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4796114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH	08/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	615 ARAPEEN DRIVE, SUITE 310	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14681312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357908

Email: kwoo@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: HAYAN YOON

Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP
Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30964-29426/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAYAN YOON, REG. NO. L0954	
SIGNATURE:	/Hayan Yoon/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=29426 US Assignment - Utah to Research Foundation#page1.tif source=29426 US Assignment - Utah to Research Foundation#page2.tif

PATENT 504749386 REEL: 044742 FRAME: 0061

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, of 201 South President's Circle, Salt Lake City, UT 84112, has an ownership interest in invention(s), embodiments of which are described in a United States patent application entitled APPLICATION OF 5-HT6 RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS FOR THE ALLEVIATION OF COGNITIVE DEFICITS OF DOWN SYNDROME (hereinafter "the Invention").

Embodiments of the Invention are disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/837,887, filed on March 15, 2013, (hereinafter "the Application").

THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION, having a place of business at 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310, Salt Lake City, UT 84108 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), desires to perfect the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to the Application and to any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted and issued therefor.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH acknowledges, THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH HEREBY DOES ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the Invention in the Application, and in the Application and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the Invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such applications.

1

THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on the Invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

DATED this Z day of A 2013.

THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

By: Zachary Miles

Title: Deputy Executive Director 201 South President's Circle Salt Lake City, UT 84112

STOEL RIVES LLP
One Utah Center Suite 1100
201 S Main Street
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-4904
Telephone: (801) 328-3131
Facsimile: (801) 578-6999
Attorney Docket No.: 42650/202

2

RECORDED: 01/26/2018